2003-02-26 14:48:33

Cook County Recorder

26.50

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

When Recorded Return To:

Robert E. Prokuski 1104 W. Glenn Trail Elk Grove Fillage, IL 60007 0030275715



STOCKTON 156- WaMu #:080655; J43 "PROKUSKI" Lender ID:/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO GREAT WESTERN PALK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ROBERT E. PROKUSKI AND SANDRA L. PROKUSKI, HIS WIFE IN JOINT TENANCY

Original Mortgagee: GREAT WESTERN MOR' GAGE CORPORATION, A DELWARE CORPORATION Dated: 02/17/1989 and Recorded 02/23/1230 as Instrument No. 89082047 Book/Reel/Liber NA, Page/Folio NA, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

Lot 5108 in Elk Grove Village section 17, being a subdivision in sections 25 and 36, township 41 north range 10, east of the third principal meridian, in Elk Grove Village Illinois, according to the plat thereof recorded in the office of the recorder of deeds on November 14, 1969 as document 21013188, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 07-36-202-017

Property Address: 1104 WEST GLENN TRAIL, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, 11,60007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA, successor by merger to Great Western Bank, A Federal

Savings Bank

On <u>January 31, 2003</u>

ANITA VALTIERRA, ASST. VICE

PRESIDENT

By:

FMD-20030131-0004 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 132409 KXILSOM1

5/B 930 5/W

## UNOFFICIAL COP 10275715

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON January 31, 2003, before me, ANN M. TAFURI, a Notary Public in and for San Joaquin County, in the State of California, personally appeared Anita Valtierra, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ANN M. TAFURA / Notary Expires: 03/04/2006 #1345401

ANN M. TAFURI
Commission # 1345401
Notary Public — California
San Joaquin County
My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: MEI CHANG, WAMU 400 E Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840
PMD-20030131-0004 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 132409/080699 3048 | XILSOM1